



For Immediate Publication / Broadcast / Telecast

PR/1443

IDBI Bank goes live with Swift India's messaging platform

Mumbai, October 25, 2023: IDBI Bank announced that it has gone live on Swift India Inter Bank Trade platform, offering seamless transaction capabilities with on-boarded corporates. This platform supports the harmonized exchange of structured financial information and is designed to enhance the overall trade digitization in domestic space and provides security and efficiency while adhering to industry regulations and standards. This launch aligns with the Bank's dedication to provide a secure and efficient solution for financial communications.

SWIFT India Domestic Services Pvt. Ltd. is a member owned cooperative created by SWIFT (Society for Worldwide Interbank Financial Telecommunication). The company provides messaging services to domestic market infrastructures, banks and corporates, enabling the financial community to exchange automated and standardized financial messages in a secured reliable environment of SWIFT infrastructure.

Commenting on the launch of SWIFT India services in the Bank, **Shri Iswar Padhan, Executive Director, IDBI Bank said**, "Delivering safer, innovative and robust banking services to our customers through digital offerings has always been the principal key driver for major digital initiatives of the Bank. It is a matter of delight to join hands with SWIFT India in offering customers tools that simplify their financial interactions while maintaining the highest standards of security and privacy."

Mr. Kiran Shetty, CEO and Regional Head, Swift India said, "SWIFT India Interbank trade solution aims at supporting complete trade digitization, by facilitating ease of doing business through standardization and automation of trade. We are certain that IDBI will benefit from going live with this solution, as it will enable the bank with truly digital documents and accelerate the daily operations of business. Swift India is focused on creating a digital banking ecosystem to help the community, and we will continue to work in that direction."

**** All representatives of Print, Wire and Electronic Media.

आईडीबीआई बैंक लिमिटेड, पंजीकृत कार्यालय: आईडीबीआई टॉवर, डब्ल्यूटीसी कॉम्प्लेक्स, कफ परेड, मुंबई - 400 005. IDBI Bank Limited, Regd. Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai – 400 005. सीआईएन/ CIN - L65190MH2004GOI148838 विज़िट करें/ Visit us: www.idbibank.in